

38 MISC DJ 649/24  
MINAKSHI Vs. SHO

04/12/2024

**Present:** Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

IO is absent.

Be awaited.

**At 02:10 P.M.**

**Present:** None.

Request has come from IO .

Let he be summoned afresh in terms of previous order for  
12.02.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
04/12/2024