

**30 MISC DJ 649/24
MINAKSHI Vs. SHO**

12/02/2025

Present: Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Process to IO is not returned despite service in V B Branch.
Let fresh process be issued in terms of previous order and let show
cause notice also be issued to In-charge VB to report in writing why
process to IO has not been returned in time.

Be put up on **31.05.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
12/02/2025