

20 MISC DJ 649/24
MINAKSHI Vs. SHO

31.05.2025

Present: Sh. Tushar Raghav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
HC Rahul Sihan in person.

Reply not filed by In-charge-VB.

Let process for IO be given dasti to In-charge-VB for
compliance.

Be put up for further proceedings on 10.07.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
31.05.2025