

**14 MISC DJ 649/24
MINAKSHI Vs. SHO**

10.07.2025

Present : Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Despite service, IO is absent.

Be awaited.

Put up at 2 pm.

At 2:05 pm

Present : None.

IO is absent despite waiting till this time. Issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against IO, returnable for **25.08.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/10.07.2025**