

11 MISC DJ 649/24  
MINAKSHI Vs. SHO

25.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

**Present:** None for parties.

Report filed by IO seen.

Put up for further report on 28.10.2025.

IO also to report regarding availability of CCTV Footage  
at the spot of accident on NDOH.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
25.08.2025