

**19 MISC DJ 649/24
MINAKSHI Vs. SHO**

28.10.2025

Present : Sh. Tushar Raghav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that DAR is not filed in the present case.

Notice be issued to the IO to apprise the status of the DAR, returnable for **21.01.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/28.10.2025