

**14 MISC DJ 649/24
MINAKSHI Vs. SHO**

21.01.2026

Present : Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharm, Ld. proxy counsel for applicant with applicants.

Investigating Officer was summoned to apprise the Tribunal about the status of DAR. A request for exemption from appearance has been received on the ground that he is on medical leaves since 19.12.2025. Report perused. Let SHO concerned be summoned on filing of PF to appear in person and apprise the Tribunal about the status of DAR on the next date.

Put up for appearance / status on DAR on **02.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/21.01.2026**