

12 MISC DJ 649/24  
MINAKSHI Vs. SHO

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

**Present:** Ms. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

SHO concerned was summoned on filing PF to apprise the Tribunal about the status of DAR. Despite notice, none has appeared.

In view of the same, let show cause notice be issued to SHO concerned and Investigating Officer to apprise the Tribunal about the status of DAR as the accident is of 09.12.2022.

Put up on 17.04.2026 for appearance/status of DAR.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
14.03.2026