

**10 MISC DJ 649/24
MINAKSHI Vs. SHO**

17.04.2026

Present : Mr. Tushar Raghav, proxy counsel for petitioner with petitioner.

On the date of hearing i.e. 14.03.2026, show cause notice was issued to the SHO and Investigating Officer concerned as they failed to apprise the Tribunal about the status of DAR in the accident dated 09.12.2022. Today, summons received back after service. Despite service, neither SHO concerned nor Investigating Officer is present before the Tribunal. Considering the conduct, issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each against the SHO concerned as well as Investigating Officer concerned to be executed through DCP concerned, on PF.

Put up for report / appearance / apprising about the status of DAR on **08.06.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/17.04.2026**